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Loads PORK CUTS : 167.54
Loads TRIM/PROCESS PORK : 20.11

USDA Estimated Pork Cut-Out Values - as of 9:30am

Based on negotiated prices and volume of pork cuts delivered within 14 days and on average industry cutting yields. Values reflect U.S.
dollars per 100 pounds.

Calculations for 215 Ib Pork Carcass. 55-56% lean, 0.55"-0.70" BF Last Rib

Today's Estimated Primal Cutout Values

Date Loads Carcass Loin Butt Pic Rib Ham Belly
04/01/2020 187.65 63.09 95.14 105.00 54.49 105.74 37.62 34.08
Change: -1.95 -1.18 -7.55 0.48 -10.72 1.16 -3.75
03/31/2020 341.11 65.04 96.32 112.55 54.01 116.46 36.46 37.83
03/30/2020 387.98 70.71 100.35 122.00 62.20 119.04 45.82 41.12
03/27/2020 294.32 73.79 96.85 118.18 66.33 171.95 45.60 50.95
03/26/2020 339.93 77.61 103.44 123.51 68.93 168.69 49.47 53.14
Five Day Average -- 70.05 98.42 116.25 61.19 136.38 42.99 43.42
Pounds Price Range Wtd Avg
Loin
1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC 133,090 120.50 - 150.00 132.54

1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN -
1/4 Trimmed Loin Paper -
1/4 Trimmed Loin Paper, FZN -
1/4 Trimmed Loin Combo 172,934 62.00 - 88.00 67.98
1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC 189,354 136.00 - 158.71 144.79
1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN -
1/8 Trimmed Loin Paper 2,879 148.50 - 151.50 150.40
1/8 Trimmed Loin Paper, FZN -
1/8 Trimmed Loin Combo -
Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin VAC 107,095 156.50 - 174.00 168.60
Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin VAC, FZN -
Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin Combo -
B-In CC, Tender-in, FLON Loin 13,116 150.00 - 190.00 171.31
B-In CC, Tender-in, FLON Loin, FZN -
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Bnls CC Strap-on 107,732
Bnls CC Strap-on, FZN

Bnls CC Strap-off 80,391
Bnls CC Strap-off, FZN

Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut 62,967
Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut, FZN

Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut

Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut, FZN

Whole Bnls Strap-on

Boneless Sirloin 134,936
Boneless Sirloin, FZN

Boneless Sirloin, Combo

Bone-in Sirloin 216,982
Bone-in Sirloin, FZN

Blade Ends 4,621
Blade Ends, FZN

Tenderloin 16,443
Tenderloin, FZN

Tenderloin, 1 pc vac

Tenderloin, 1 pc vac, FZN

Butt Tender

Butt Tender, FZN

Backribs 2.0#/up 25,173
Backribs 2.0#/up, FZN

Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac 4,503
Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac, FZN

Riblets

Riblets, FZN

Butt

1/4 Trim Butt VAC 362,711
1/4 Trim Butt VAC, FZN

1/4 Trim Butt Paper 6,346
1/4 Trim Butt Paper, FZN

1/4 Trim Butt Combo 57,265
1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC 15,413

141.50

161.50

116.50

108.50

81.00

80.00

190.00

242.15

264.00

80.00

149.50

88.75
118.50

214.00

195.15

230.00

142.50

105.00

108.83

213.00

272.75

288.00

155.00

169.50

141.71
142.00

171.93

185.34

178.56

126.92

90.20

97.72

200.16

256.64

279.31

118.58

163.91

98.59
135.00
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1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN

1/8 Trim Butt Vac

1/8 Trim Butt Vac, FZN

1/8 Trim Butt Paper

1/8 Trim Butt Paper, FZN

1/8 Trim Butt Combo

1/8 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC

1/8 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN

1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac

1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac, FZN
1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac
1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac, FZN
1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac

1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac, FZN
1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac
1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac, FZN
1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC, FZN

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt Poly

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt Poly, FZN

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt Combo

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt 1 Pc VAC

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN
Bnls CT Butt 1 Pc VAC

Bnls CT Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN

Picnic

RS Smoker Trim Picnic Combo

SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC

SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC, FZN

SS Smoker Trim Picnic Paper/Poly
SS Smoker Trim Picnic Paper/Poly, FZN
SS Smoker Trim Picnic Combo

SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac

SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac, FZN

Picnic Cushion Meat Vac

6,527

14,990

57,316

114,042

9,484

126,786

4,484

75,486

45,872

159.16

140.50 -

150.50 -

126.50 -
159.00 -

68.00 -

91.50 -

73.00 -

103.84 -

163.30

178.34

161.50

202.63

169.76

82.00

99.00

91.50

163.80

161.17

157.09

151.70

153.30

163.99

68.50

94.95

83.89

128.11
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Picnic Cushion Meat Vac, FZN

Picnic Cushion Meat Poly

Picnic Cushion Meat Poly, FZN

Picnic Cushion Meat Combo 63,444
Sparerib

Trmd Sparerib - LGT 206,668
Trmd Sparerib - LGT, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - LGT, Poly

Trmd Sparerib - LGT, Poly, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - LGT Combo

Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC

Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - MED 139,029
Trmd Sparerib - MED, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - MED, Poly 10,002
Trmd Sparerib - MED, Poly, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - Med Combo

Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC

Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC, FZN

St Louis Spareribs, VAC 23,872
St Louis Spareribs, VAC, FZN 45,951
St Louis Spareribs, POLY

St Louis Spareribs, POLY, FZN 19,004
St Louis Spareribs, Combo

BBQ Style Spareribs, VAC

BBQ Style Spareribs, VAC, FZN

BBQ Style Spareribs, Poly

BBQ Style Spareribs, Poly, FZN

BBQ Style Spareribs, Combo

Ham

17/dn Ham Combo

17-20# Trmd Selected Ham

20-23# Trmd Selected Ham

23-27# Trmd Selected Ham 1,997,552
17-20 Ham Boxed

119.00

111.55

93.00 -

153.50 -

198.50 -
165.00 -
248.12 -

27.70 -

170.71

195.00

180.00

162.50

299.85
257.85

304.63

64.81

125.96

124.43

108.35

160.43

248.72
167.99

289.88

33.18
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17-20 Ham Boxed, FZN

20-23 Ham Boxed

20-23 Ham Boxed, FZN

23-27 Ham Boxed

23-27 Ham Boxed, FZN

27 & up Bone In Hams Combo
17-20 Boxed Vac Pack

17-20 Boxed Vac Pack, FZN
20-23 Hams Sknd/Defatted Boxed
20-23 Hams Sknd/Defatted Boxed, FZN
Collared Ham Combo
Collared Ham Boxed

Collared Ham Boxed, FZN

3 Muscle Ham to Blue

4 Muscle Ham to Blue

5 Muscle Ham to Blue

3 Muscle Ham to Blue Boxed
4 Muscle Ham to Blue Boxed
5 Muscle Ham to Blue Boxed
Roll Out Ham

Rollout Ham Bnls Boxed

Roll Out Hams Rolled & Tied
Roll Out Ham Rolled Tied Boxed
2pc

2PC Boxed

2PC Boxed, FZN

Insides

Outsides

Knuckles

Lite Butt

Insides (RED) Combo

Outsides (RED) Combo
Knuckles (RED) Combo

Lite Butt (RED) Combo

Inner Shank

11,782

6,264

58,000

208,250
188,300
89,650

80.49 -

91.35 -

96.42 -

87.75 -
93.00 -
87.75 -

85.07

113.36

101.60

110.00
122.00
100.00

83.26

98.94

99.10

97.70
99.39
93.01
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Outer Shank 22,000
Insides Boxed

Outsides Boxed

Knuckles Boxed

Lite Butt Boxed

Inner Shank Boxed

Outer Shank Boxed

Shanks Bone In

Shanks Bone In Boxed

Shanks Bone In Boxed, FZN

Belly

Derind Belly 7-9#

Derind Belly 9-13# 132,549
Derind Belly 13-17#

Derind Belly 17-19#

Derind Belly 7-9# Boxed

Derind Belly 7-9# Boxed, FZN

Derind Belly 9-13# Boxed 2,566
Derind Belly 9-13# Boxed, FZN

Derind Belly 13-17# Boxed

Derind Belly 13-17# Boxed, FZN

Derind Belly 17-19# Boxed

Derind Belly 17-19# Boxed, FZN

Skin-on Belly 8-10#

Skin-on Belly 10-12#

Skin-on Belly 12-14#

Skin-on Belly 14-16#

Skin-on Belly 16-18#

Skin-on Belly 18-20#

Skin-on Belly 20-25#

Skin-on Belly 8-10# Boxed

Skin-on Belly 8-10# Boxed, FZN

Skin-on Belly 10-12# Boxed 26,088
Skin-on Belly 10-12# Boxed, FZN

Skin-on Belly 12-14# Boxed 4,909

68.42 -

40.00 -

130.00 -

102.00 -

189.16 -

73.23

65.00

174.07

190.00

191.93

72.36

47.85

160.66

133.96

190.00
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Skin-on Belly 12-14# Boxed, FZN -
Skin On Belly 14-16# Boxed -
Skin On Belly 14-16# Boxed, FZN -
Skin On Belly 16-18# Boxed -
Skin On Belly 16-18# Boxed, FZN -
Jowl

Skinned Combo -
Skinned Boxed -
Skinned Boxed, FZN 84,900 38.65 - 76.25 40.79
Skin On Combo -
Skin-On Boxed -
Skin-On Boxed, FZN -

Trim

42% Trim Combo 114,149 19.70 - 26.04 21.12
65% Trim Combo -

72% Trim Combo 320,165 47.00 -  75.00 51.36
85% Trim Combo -

42% Trim Boxed 8,400 27.00 - 36.00 28.18
42% Trim Boxed, FZN 43,500 30.00 - 62.25 31.11

65% Trim Boxed -

72% Trim Boxed 39,600 61.00 - 69.00 61.18
72% Trim Boxed, FZN 23,400 62.00 - 108.25 64.96
85% Trim Boxed -

Picnic Meat Combo Cushion Out 54,300 78.14 - 128.00 88.36
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion Out 59,000 116.00 - 156.50 143.02

Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion Out, FZN -
Picnic Meat Combo Cushion In -
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion In -
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion In, FZN -
Trim w/Trace Combo 15,298 22.50 - 35.00 27.06
Trim w/Trace Boxed -
Trim w/Trace Boxed, FZN -
Blade Meat Combo -
Blade Meat Boxed -
Blade Meat Boxed, FZN -
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72% Ham Trim Combo

72% Ham Trim Boxed

90% Ham Trim Combo

Variety

Untrimmed Neckbones Gas
Untrimmed Neckbones Gas, FZN
Trimmed Neckbones Gas
Trimmed Neckbones Gas, FZN
Trimmed Neckbones Poly
Trimmed Neckbones Poly, FZN
Untrimmed Neckbones Poly
Untrimmed Neckbones Poly, FZN
Trimmed Neckbones Combo
Untrimmed Neckbones Combo
Breast Bones Poly

Breast Bones Poly, FZN

Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 10#
Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 10#, FZN
Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 30#
Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 30#, FZN
Brisket Bones, Full Cut, Combo
Tails, Poly

Tails, Poly, FZN

Tails, Gas

Tails, Gas, FZN

Tails, Combo

Front Feet, Poly

Front Feet, Poly, FZN

Front Feet, Combo

Front Feet, Gas

Front Feet, Gas, FZN

Hind Feet, Poly

Hind Feet, Poly, FZN

Hind Feet, Combo

Hocks, Picnic, Poly

28,000

184,200

7,998
3,240
14,674

4,595

12,000

36,549

31,170

95.00 -

34.00 -

40.00 -
39.56 -
55.00 -

57.00 -

58.00 -

48.00 -

25.00 -

99.00 97.57

55.00 42.43

72.50 47.21
45.93 42.89
76.26 68.03

66.90 63.68

62.00 59.00

49.00 48.22

106.06 37.23
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Hocks, Picnic, Poly, FZN -
Hocks, Picnic, Gas -
Hocks, Picnic, Gas, FZN -
Hocks, Picnic, Combo -
Front Feet, Split, Gas -
Front Feet, Split, Gas, FZN -
Front Feet, Split, Poly -
Front Feet, Split, Poly, FZN -
Al (Added Ingreds)

Al 1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC -
Al 1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN -
Al 1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC 10,323 136.00 - 140.00 136.59
Al 1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN -
Al Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin, VAC -
Al Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin, VAC, FZN -
Al Bnls CC Strap On -
Al Bnls CC Strap On, FZN -
Al Bnls CC Strap Off 5,768 172.00 - 188.50 184.94
Al Bnls CC Strap Off, FZN -
Al Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut -
Al Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut, FZN -
Al Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut -
Al Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut, FZN -
Al Boneless Sirloin 10,241 121.75 - 122.50 121.90
Al Boneless Sirloin, FZN -
Al Bone-in Sirloin -
Al Bone-in Sirloin, FZN -
Al Blade Ends -
Al Blade Ends, FZN -
Al Tenderloin -
Al Tenderloin, FZN -
Al Tenderloin, 1 pc vac -
Al Tenderloin, 1 pc vac, FZN -
Al Backribs 2.0#/up -
Al Backribs 2.0#/up, FZN -

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Page 9 of 10
Des Moines, IA | 515-284-4460 | desm.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov
XML Format | mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov | LMR Web Service Guide
www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage



https://mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov/ws/report/v1/pork/LM_PK600?filter=%7B%22filters%22:%5B%7B%22fieldName%22:%22Report%20date%22,%22operatorType%22:%22EQUAL%22,%22values%22:%5B%224/1/2020%22%5D%7D%5D%7D
mailto:mpr.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20Issue
https://mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov/ws/report/v1/pork/LM_PK600?filter=%7B%22filters%22:%5B%7B%22fieldName%22:%22Report%20date%22,%22operatorType%22:%22EQUAL%22,%22values%22:%5B%224/1/2020%22%5D%7D%5D%7D
https://mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/assets/ls/USDA-LMR-WebService-Client-User-Guide-v1_prod.pdf
https://www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage

USD National Daily Pork Report FOB Plant - Negotiated Sales - Morning
aAgmcultural Marketing Service April 01, 2020

Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News LM PK600
Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

Al Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac -
Al Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac, FZN -
Al SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC -
Al SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC, FZN -
Al'SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac 12,382 91.25 - 91.50 91.30
Al'SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac, FZN -
Al Picnic Cushion Meat Vac -
Al Picnic Cushion Meat Vac, FZN -
Al 1/4 Trim Butt VAC -
Al 1/4 Trim Butt VAC, FZN -
Al 1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC -
Al 1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN -
Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac -
Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac, FZN -
Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac -
Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac, FZN -
Al 1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC 63,898 156.00 - 163.00 162.84
Al 1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC, FZN -
Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT -
Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT, FZN -
Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC -
Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC, FZN -
Al Trmd Sparerib - MED -
Al Trmd Sparerib - MED, FZN 17,128 143.26 - 152.96 148.97
Al Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC -
Al Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC, FZN -

Items that have no entries indicate there were trades but not reportable because they did not meet the daily 3/70/20 guideline. Please
refer to weekly LM_PK610 as the item may qualify.
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